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• Cap. 98.—Amends the Act Incorporating 
the B R I T I S H A M E R I C A ASSURANCE Co. 
Qualification of Directors is to be 50 shares of 
s tock; and they m a y be Directors In other 
Cos. Capital Stock m a y be increased to 
$1,000,000. 

Cap. 99—Amends the charter of the W E S T ­
E R N ASSURANCE CO. Permi ts the Directors 
before commencing life business to set apar t 
a certain portion of the stock for that busi­
ness—not less than $100,000 nor more than 
$200,000, and thereafter the accounts of the 
two branches are to be kept entirely sepa­
rate, the Directors apportioning the general 
expenses between them. Power is (appa­
rently) given to increase the capital of the 
Fire and Marine Branch to $200,000 and 
they m a y invest in securities oi any foreign 
country the sums necessary to carry on 
their agencies there out of such capital. 

Cap. 100—Incorporates the I N L A N D M A ­
R I N E & F I R E I N S U R A N C E Co. Capital $500,-
000 (with power of increase to $1,000,000) in 
shares of $100. The Co. m a y be organized 
when $100,000 are subscribed and $10,000 
paid in. Chief place of business, Toronto. 
Provisional Directors T. McGaw, J . Nevin, 
G. Greig, A. Prentice, C. H . H. .Nichols, J . 
J. McCulloch, T. R. Wood, H . Winnet t , N . 
J. Somerville, W. F . McMaster, L. W. 
Smith, J . Ross, B. W . Folger, and M. N . 
Folger. 

Cap. 101—Amends the charter of the 
M O N T R E A L L I F E ASSOCIATION o r C A N A D A . 
The chief office of the Co. is t ransferred/rom 
Toronto to Hamil ton. The number of 
Directors is reduced to 9. The Directors 
m a y elect 3 more for 1872, and thereafter 
m a y rill vacancies by death, &c-

Cap. 102—Incorporates the M A N I T O B A I N ­
SURANCE Co. Capital $250,000 wi th power 
to increase to $500,000, in shares of $100. 
The Co. m a y be organized when $100,000 are 
subscribed and $5,000 paid in. Head office 
in the Province of Manitoba. Provisional 
Diiectors—Sir Hugh Allan, D. A. Smith , G. 
Stephen, J . McKay, J . McTavish, Hon. M. 
A. Girard and A. G. b . Bannatyne. 

Cap. 103—Incorporates the A N C H O R M A ­
R I N E I N S U R A N C E CO. Capital $500,000 with 
power of increase to $1,000,000. The Co. 
m a y be organized when $100,000 are sub­
scribed and $10,000 paid in. But it m a y not 
commence business, until $250,000 is sub­
scribed and $25,000 paid up. Chief office a t 
Toronto. Provisional Directors—Hon. W . 
P. Howland, C.B., J . McNab, J . Watson, 
R. W. Elliott, F . Shanly, W . iJ. Sca r thand 
A. Fisher. 

Cap. 104 — Incorporates the C A N A D A 
A G R I C U L T U R A L I N S U R A N C E Co. Capital 
$500,000 (with power oi increase to $1,000,000) 
in shares of $100. The Co. m a y be 
organized when $200,000 is subscribed and 
$20,000 paid up, and m a y commence busi-
uess when $5u,l)00 is paid in. Chief office in 
Montreal. Provisional Directors — Hon. 
L. Archambaul t , Hon . A. B . Foster, G. B. 
Baker, C. C. Colby, W. H. Webb, B. 
Benoit, Lt.-Col. Harwood, A. Westover, 
E . O. Brigham, B. L. Chandler, D. A. Man-
son and E. H . Goff. 

Cap. 105—Incorporates the A C C I D E N T I N ­
SURANCE Co. OF C A N A D A . Capital $250,000 
(With power of increase to $500,000), in 
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of 1872., 

shares of $100 The Co. m a y be organized 
when $100,000 are subscribed and $10,000 
paid in. Head office of the Co. in Montreal. 
Provisional Directors—Sir A. T. Gait, J . 
Rankin, D. L . Macdougall, J . Molson, R. J . 
Reekie, J . Rose, E . McKay, J . C. Hatton 
a a d E . Rawlings. 

Cap. 106—Incorporates the DOMINION 
T R U S T Co., wi th power to act generally as 
Trustees, and as agents in transaction of 
business, m a n a g e m e n t of estates, collec­
tion of rents, interest, mortgages, bonds, 
&c. Courts are authorized to appoint the 
Co. trustee, receiver, administrator, guar­
dian, assignee, &c, &c. Capital $500,000 
(with power of increase to $1,000,000), in 
shares of $100. The Co. to be organized 
when $500,000 are subscribed and $50,000 
paid up. Head office in Toronto, with an 
office also in Montreal. Provisional 
Directors—C. J . Campbell, A. T . Fulton, W. 
G. Cassels, L. Moffatt, J . McMurrich, A. R. 
McMaster and W. Gooderham. 

Cap. 107—Incorporates the . I M P E R I A L 
G U A R A N T E E A N D L O A N SOCIETY for the 
purpose of m a k i n g contracts by way of 
guarantee, indemni ty or suretyship, the 

• borrowingand lending of money, the pur­
chase and dealing in public securities, and 
in the estates, bonds and debentures of cor­
porate bodies, the receiving and holding 
property upon trust and executing the office 
of Trustee, and acting as agents, &c, for 
investing, money, &c. Capital $500,000 
(with power of increase to $2,000,000), in 
shares of $100. The Co. m a y be organized 
when $500,000 is subscribed and $100,000 
paid in. Head office a t Toronto, with 
branch at Montreal. Provisional Directors, 
C. J . Campbell, T. McCrackin, J . Fisken, 
W. McGiverin, W. H . Howland, J . Turner, 
F . W. Cumberland, J . Shedden, G. W. 
Hawke, A. R. McMaster, W. F . McMaster, 
W. Thomson, B. Haldan, J . Moat, H . C. 
Hammond , J . Morison, R. J. Dallas, J . 
Michie, R. M. Mills, A. Thornton Todd, J . 
S. McMurray, A. T. Fulton, and J . C, Gil-
mor. 

Cap. 108—Amends the charter of the LON­
DON A N D C A N A D I A N L O A N A N D AGENCY 
Co. I t m a y increase its stock to $1,250,000— 
10 p . c. to be paid in before business is pro­
ceeded with. I t m a y laise it further to $5,-
000,000. Directors m a y be 15,-7 resident in 
Toronto. The Co. m a y buy and sell, itself 
or as the agent of others, mortgages, bonds, 
debentures, &c. and advance money on 
them, its commission in the latter case not 
exceeding a half p. c o n a n y loan or advance. 
I t m a y also receive money on deposit at 
such rates and on such conditions as i t m a y 
agree, but these deposits together with the 
amount of securities held mus t not exceed 
in amount the subscribed capital. I ts func­
tions are extended to the whole Dominion 
and it m a y organize a local Board in each 
Province. 

Cap. 109—Amends the charter of the D I S ­
TRICT P E R M A N E N T B U I L D I N G SOCIETY OF 
M O N T R E A L , changing its n a m e to L O A N 
A5B L A N D E D C R E D I T Co., a capital of 
$900,000 having been already subscribed and 
$500,000 paid in. I t is continued with the 
powers of lending money on the security oi 
real estate. N e w charter to be accepted or 
rejected by the shareholders. 

Cap. 110—Incorporates the C A N A D A IM-
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